NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF STAR VALLEY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the members of the Town Council and to the General Public that the Town Council meeting regularly scheduled for Tuesday, September 15, 2015, at 6:00 p.m. at 3675 East Highway 260, Star Valley, Arizona (Star Valley Town Hall) is cancelled.

The next Regular Meeting of the Common Council of the Town of Star Valley will be held on Tuesday, October 6, 2015, at 6:00 p.m. at the Star Valley Town Hall, 3675 East Highway 260, Star Valley, Arizona.

	DATED this 10 th day of September, 2015.	
By:		
	Lois V. Johnson	
	Town Clerk	
	CERTIFICATION	OF POSTING
follo		y of the attached notice was duly posted at the 75 E. Highway 260, Star Valley; Lamplighter
RV I	Park; Hellsgate Fire Department; and the Star	r Valley website: www.ci.star-valley.az.us, on
		p.m. in accordance with the statement filed by
the T	own of Star Valley with the Town Clerk, Tow	n of Star Valley.
By:		
D y.	Lois V. Johnson, Town Clerk	
	Actual Time Posted:	SVTH
	Actual Time Posted:	Lamp RV
	Actual Time Posted:	Hellsgate
	Actual Time Posted:	Website